2021 Annual Pastor's Report
Of the Local Church

District Name:

Local Church Name:

Spoken Language
Primary language spoken in services:

Secondary language spoken in services:

Pastor Information
Pastor Name:

Date Pastorate Began:

Credential Status:

Pastor's Continuing Education

(20 hours of lifelong learning is the minimum expectation each year Manual 527.6)

Total number of lifelong learning hours pastor has completed this year?

Local Church Information

Location Address

Mailing Address

Phone Number:
Email Address:
Website Address:




Evangelism

Number of Conversions 1.
Number of Persons Baptized 2.
Number of churches sponsored that are not yet organized? 3.
Does your church engage in compassionate ministry within your community? 4.
Was the doctrine of holiness preached and taught in your church? 5.
Church Membership
Number of full church members reported last year 6.
Church Members Received
Received by professions of faith 7.
Received from other denominations 8.
Received by transfer from other Nazarene churches 9.
Total church members received (total of 7-9) 10.
Church Members Lost
Lost by death 11.
Lost by board removal
Lost by transfer to another denomination
Lost by release
Lost by removal, transfer to another denomination, or release 12.
Lost by transfer to another Nazarene church 13.
Total church members lost (total of 11-13) 14.
Church Members Total
Total full church members 15.
Of these, how many are inactive members? 15a.
Fellowship Members (if your district has a policy) 16.
Worship
Average attendance of weekly corporate worship (including youth and children) 17.
Number of times communion served 18.
Number of prayer groups meeting regularly 19.




Discipleship

Discipleship Ministries List (Sunday School/Extended Ministries Responsibilities/Discipleship/Bible Study)

Responsibility

Children 20.
Youth 21.
Adults 22.
Total (total of 20-22) 23.

Of line 23a, how many attended Sunday School

Of line 23a, how many attended Discipleship Groups? (small/cell groups)

Of line 23 (responsibility list), how many are actively involved in ministry?
(estimates are acceptable)

Have you implemented a written sexual abuse protection policy?

Do you operate a pre-school, primary-secondary school, or child development center?
If yes, number enrolled?

Has your church provided a class for lay ministry training?

Vacation Bible School Enroliment

Caravan Enroliment
NYI Membership (include all youth participants and adult leadership involved in the youth ministry)

NMI Membership (NOT including associate members)
NMI Associate Membership
How many local ministers were licensed this assembly year?

How many lay ministry certificates were issued?

20a.
21a.
22a.
23a.

24.
24a.
24b.

24c.

25.
25a.
26.

27.
28.

290.

30.
30a.
31.
31a.

Attendance




Financial Summary

Total Church Income
Received by General Treasurer from Individuals

Adjusted Church Income

Given to Global Mission

Given to World Evangelism Fund

Given to Approved Mission Specials (Alabaster, Nazarene Compassionate Ministry, Global
Mission Broadcast, etc.)

Given to Other Global Interests

Total Given to Global Mission (total of 33-35)

Pension Fund

Total Given to Pension Fund

Given to District Mission
Given to District Ministry Funds
Given to Other District Interests

Total Given to District Mission (total of 38 and 39)

Given to Educational Institutions
Given to assigned Educational Institution fund
Other contributions given to Nazarene educational institutions

Total Given to Education Funds (total of 41 and 42)

Local Ministry
Buildings, properties, and capital improvements
Debt Service
Pastor, associate, and support staff salaries
Pastor, associate, and support staff benefits (medical, retirement, housing, etc.)
Local compassionate ministries
All other church ministries

Total Used for Local Mission (total of 44-48)

Total Missional Disbursements of the local church (total of 36, 37, 40, 43, and 49)

Value of church properties

Indebtedness on these properties

32.

33.
34.

35.
36.

37.

38.
39.
40.

41.
42.
43.

44,
45.
46.
46a.
47.
48.
49.

50.

51.
52.




World Evangelism Fund goal of 5.5% met?

P&B Fund goal of 2.25% met?

District Fund goals met?

Educational Fund goal of 2.25% met?

Did you pay your allocations in full? 53.

Ten Percent for Global Mission

Churches achieve Mission Ten status (formerly Ten Percent Church or Stewardship Honor Roll) when they have met all
fund allocation goals and have given at least 10% of their income to the Global Mission (World Evangelism Fund and
Global Mission Specials).
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