2021 Annual Pastor's Report Of the Local Church

District Name:
Local Church Name:
Spoken Language
Primary language spoken in services:
Secondary language spoken in services:
Pastor Information
Pastor Name:
Date Pastorate Began:
Credential Status:
Pastor's Continuing Education
(20 hours of lifelong learning is the minimum expectation each year Manual 527.6)
Total number of lifelong learning hours pastor has completed this year?
Local Church Information
Location Address
Mailing Address
Phone Number:
Email Address:
Website Address:

Evangelism

Number of Conversions	1					
Number of Persons Baptized	2					
Number of churches sponsored that are not yet organized?	3					
Does your church engage in compassionate ministry within your community?	4					
Was the doctrine of holiness preached and taught in your church?	5					
Church Membership						
Number of full church members reported last year	6					
Church Members Received						
Received by professions of faith	7					
Received from other denominations						
Received by transfer from other Nazarene churches						
Total church members received (total of 7-9)						
Church Members Lost						
Lost by death	11					
Lost by board removal	_					
Lost by transfer to another denomination	_					
Lost by release						
Lost by removal, transfer to another denomination, or release	12.					
Lost by transfer to another Nazarene church	13					
Total church members lost (total of 11-13)	14					
Church Members Total						
Total full church members	15					
Of these, how many are inactive members?	15a					
Fellowship Members (if your district has a policy)	16					
<u>Worship</u>						
Average attendance of weekly corporate worship (including youth and children)	17					
Number of times communion served						
Number of prayer groups meeting regularly	19.					

Discipleship

 $\textbf{Discipleship Ministries List} \ (\textbf{Sunday School/Extended Ministries Responsibilities/Discipleship/Bible Study})$

			Responsibility		Attendance
	Children	20		20a	
	Youth	21		21a	
	Adults	22.		22a	
Total (to	tal of 20-22)	23.		23a	
	Of line 23a, how many attended Sunday School			24	
	Of line 23a, how many attended Discipleship Groups? (small/ce	ll groups)		24a	
	Of line 23 (responsibility list), how many are actively involved in (estimates are acceptable)	n minist	try?	24b	
Have yo	ou implemented a written sexual abuse protection policy?			24c	
Do you	operate a pre-school, primary-secondary school, or child develo	pment	center?	25	
	If yes, number enrolled?			25a	
Has you	r church provided a class for lay ministry training?			26	
Vacatio	n Bible School Enrollment			27.	
Caravar	n Enrollment			28	
NYI Me	mbership (include all youth participants and adult leadership involved in the y	outh mini	stry)	29	
NMI Me	mbership (NOT including associate members)			30	
	NMI Associate Membership				
How ma	ny local ministers were licensed this assembly year?				
How ma	ny lay ministry certificates were issued?			31a.	

Financial Summary

Total Church Income	32.					
Received by General Treasurer from Individuals						
Adjusted Church Income						
Given to Global Mission						
Given to World Evangelism Fund	33.					
Given to Approved Mission Specials (Alabaster, Nazarene Compassionate Ministry, Global Mission Broadcast, etc.)	34.					
Given to Other Global Interests	35.					
Total Given to Global Mission (total of 33-35)	36.					
Pension Fund						
Total Given to Pension Fund	37.					
Given to District Mission						
Given to District Ministry Funds						
Given to Other District Interests	39.					
Total Given to District Mission (total of 38 and 39)	40.					
Given to Educational Institutions						
Given to assigned Educational Institution fund	41.					
Other contributions given to Nazarene educational institutions	42.					
Total Given to Education Funds (total of 41 and 42)	43.					
Local Ministry						
Buildings, properties, and capital improvements	44.					
Debt Service	45.					
Pastor, associate, and support staff salaries	46.					
Pastor, associate, and support staff benefits (medical, retirement, housing, etc.)	46a.					
Local compassionate ministries						
All other church ministries	48.					
Total Used for Local Mission (total of 44-48)	49.					
	50					
Total Missional Disbursements of the local church (total of 36, 37, 40, 43, and 49)	50.					
Value of church properties	51.	_				
Indebtedness on these properties	52.					

World Evangelism Fund goal of 5.5% met?		
P&B Fund goal of 2.25% met?	,	
District Fund goals met?		
Educational Fund goal of 2.25% met?	,	
Did you pay your allocations in full?	53.	
Ten Percent for Global Mission		
TELL LECEUL OF CHONAL MISSION		

Churches achieve Mission Ten status (formerly Ten Percent Church or Stewardship Honor Roll) when they have met all fund allocation goals and have given at least 10% of their income to the Global Mission (World Evangelism Fund and Global Mission Specials).